
 

 

September 4, 2021 

Via E-mail 

Enforcement Committee of the 

Distributor Settlement Agreement 

 

Connecticut; Delaware; Florida; Georgia; 

Massachusetts; New York; North Carolina; 

Ohio; Pennsylvania; Tennessee; Texas; Bexar 

County, Texas; Broward County, Florida; 

Chicago, Illinois; Cincinnati, Ohio; Nashville, 

Tennessee; and Nassau County, New York 

 

Re: Notice Pursuant to Section II.B of the 

Distributor Settlement Agreement 

To the Enforcement Committee: 

We write on behalf of AmerisourceBergen Corporation, Cardinal Health, Inc. and 

McKesson Corporation (collectively, the “Settling Distributors”) to provide notice, pursuant to 

Section II.B of the Distributor Settlement Agreement, that the Settling Distributors have 

determined, in their sole discretion, that enough States have agreed to become Settling States to 

proceed with notice to Subdivisions.   

Sincerely, 

/s/Jeffrey M. Wintner 

Jeffrey M. Wintner 

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 

jmwintner@WLRK.com 

Counsel for Cardinal Health, Inc. 

/s/ Elaine P. Golin 

Elaine P. Golin 

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 

epgolin@WLRK.com 

Counsel for Cardinal Health, Inc. 

/s/ JB Kelly 

JB Kelly 

Cozen O’Connor 

jbkelly@cozen.com 

Counsel for Cardinal Health, Inc. 
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/s/ Thomas J. Perrelli 

Thomas J. Perrelli 

Jenner & Block 

tperrelli@jenner.com 

Counsel for McKesson Corporation 

/s/ David Cookson 

David Cookson 

Bruning Law Group 

david@bruninglawgroup.com 

Counsel for AmerisourceBergen 

Corporation 

/s/ Michael Reynolds 

Michael Reynolds 

Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 

mreynolds@cravath.com 

Counsel for AmerisourceBergen 

Corporation 

 

 

Cc: Adam S. Braun 

 Illinois Attorney General Office 

 Adam.Braun@illinois.gov 

 

 Susan N. Ellis 

 Illinois Attorney General Office 

 Susan.Ellis@illinois.gov 

 

 

 

 

 


